Submission Description: (doc-less) Motion to Intervene of the North American Electric Reliability Corporation under RD14-6-000.

Submission Date: 3/10/2014 12:38:27 PM

Filed Date: 3/10/2014 12:38:27 PM

Dockets

RD14-6-000 Proposed order

Filing Party/Contacts:

Filing Party Other Contact (Principal) Signer (Representative)

North American Electric Reliability Corporation shamai.elstein@nerc.net North American Electric Reliability Corporation Holly.Hawkins@nerc.net North American Electric Reliability Corporation charlie.berardesco@nerc.net

Basis for Intervening: Basis for Intervening: Doc-Less NERC Motion to Intervene in Docket No. RD14-6-000.

The North American Electric Reliability Corporation ("NERC") was formed to serve as the electric reliability organization ("ERO") authorized by Section 215 of the Federal Power Act. NERC was certified as the ERO by the Commission's Order issued July 20, 2006, in Docket No. RR06-1-000. NERC has a substantial interest in this proceeding as it has been directed to develop reliability standards requiring owners and operations of the Bulk-Power System to address risks due to physical security threats and vulnerabilities. No other party can adequately represent NERC's interest. Therefore, it is in the public interest to permit this intervention.

20140310-5144 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 3/10/2014 12:38:27 PM
Document Content(s)
464625_Interv.TXT1-1